

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION ST. NO. 10686 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar and ors. .. Petitioners

vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
and ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for petitioners.

Mr. A.S. Rao for respondent no. 1.

Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for State.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JUNE 28, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Not on board; taken on board.
2. The interim relief granted to the petitioners by the order dated April 29, 2022, which was effective till June 27, 2022, is reimposed and shall now continue for a period of two weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
3. List the writ petition for further consideration on Tuesday next (**July 5, 2022**).

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)