

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9883 OF 2022**

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2022.07.29
16:19:06 +0530

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar and Ors.	}	
	}	Petitioners
Versus		
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation and Ors.	}	
	}	Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil with Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad
(Reddy) for the petitioners.

Mr. A. S. Rao for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: JULY 29, 2022

P.C.:

1. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 30th August 2022 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. List the writ petition on **23rd August 2022**.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)