

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9909 OF 2022

Manisha S. Gaikwad & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9883 OF 2022

Sagar R. Pawar & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9428 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3634 OF 2022

Ganesh B. Palve & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.29503 OF 2022

Vishakha Jadhav & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1669 OF 2022

Dr.Shital C. Patil & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.J.G. Reddy for the Petitioners in WP Nos.5395 of 2022,8812 of 2022 and for the Applicants in IA Nos.9909 of 2022 and 8883 of 2022.

Ms.Urmila Pulekar i/b Mr.Dushyant Pagare the Petitioners in WP No.9428 of 2022 and for the Applicant in IA. No.3634 of 2022.

Mr.Pradip J. Thorat with Ms.Aditi S. Naikare for the Petitioners in WP No.1669 of 2022.

Mr.V.G. Sreeram for the Petitioners in WP (ST.) No.29503 of 2022.

Mr.A.S. Rao for the KDMC – Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mrs.M.S. Bane, AGP for the State – Respondent No.5 in above Writ Petitions.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
M.M. SATHAYE , JJ.
DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :-

1. The matters are on board for continuation of the *ad-interim* order granted by this Court on 29th April, 2022 and continued thereafter in these petitions. Since the matters did not appear before the 1st Court today, as the Bench is not available, place these matters on board along with Interim Applications on 21st February, 2023. *Ad-interim* order passed by this Court to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE , J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)