

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation Thru. Its
Municipal Commissioner And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8812 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation Thru. Its
Municipal Commissioner And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1669 OF 2023

Dr. Shital Chandrakant Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2052 OF 2023

Pradip D Pagar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation Thru. Its
Municipal Commissioner And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9428 OF 2022

Ganesh Bhagwan Palve And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT
Through Its Municipal Commissioner And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9909 OF 2022

In
Writ Petition 5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation Thru Its
Municipal Commissioner And OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 05/02/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)